Resolved, That the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund, pursuant to the authority vested in 

them by subdivision t t of section 6. chapter 574, Laws of 1871, be and are hereby respectfully 
requested to direct the Comptroller of the City of New York to prepare and issue " Dock Bonds 
of the City of New York." for the amount of ($2o3,530) two hundred and three thousand five 
hundred and thirty dollars, for the uses and purposes of the Department of Docks. 

Resolved, That the Chief Clerk be and hereby is directed to prepare a claim, in the name of 
said William Inman, for the sum of $20O,000, and that it be transmitted to the Finance Depart-

[...]

sixty (Tor, feet to the point or place of begin:iing. 

Also, beginning at a point on the easterly line of Fourth 
avenue two hundred and one feet ten inches (sort, to"), 
northerly from the northerly line of One Hundred and 
Seventh street, and running easterly and parallel to said 
street four hundred and five ;405' 	feet to the westerly 
I:ne of Lexington avenue ; thence northerly and along the 
westerly late of Lexington avenue sixty (6otolr, feet; thence 
westerly tour hundred and five feet (405' o1rj to the 
ea: terly line of Fourth avenue ; thence southerly and

[...]

First avenue sixty (to' cif, feet to the point or place of 
beginning. 

Also, beginning at a point on the easterly line of Avenue 
A two hundred and one feet ten inches 	it", from the 
northerly line of (inc Hundred and Seventh street, and 
running easter.y and parallel to said street one hundred 
and thirteen i113f O/ j feet to the bulkead line. Harlem 
river ; thence northerly and along said bulkhead line sixty 
feet and one-quarter of an inch 6ol ot.;'r/, ; thence westerly 
one hundred and twelve feet three and three-quarters 
of an inch (1121 3)", to the easterly line of Avenue A;